## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-R78**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOERNE CITY COUNCIL, ACCEPTING THE SCULPTURE "THE RUNNER" AS A DONATION TO THE CITY OF BOERNE'S PUBLIC ART COLLECTION

**WHEREAS**, the City of Boerne recognizes the importance of public art in enhancing the cultural landscape and aesthetic beauty of the community; and

**WHEREAS**, Bryden and Kay Moon have generously offered to donate the sculpture titled "The Runner" to the City of Boerne to be included in the City's public art collection; and

**WHEREAS**, the sculpture "The Runner" is a significant piece that reflects the values and spirit of the community, promoting fitness, movement, and perseverance; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council of Boerne has reviewed the donation offer and agrees that the sculpture will enrich the public art collection and contribute to the city's ongoing cultural development; and

**WHEREAS**, the acceptance of this donation is in alignment with the City of Boerne's vision of promoting arts and culture for the benefit of its citizens and visitors;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BOERNE, TEXAS:

City Council hereby accepts the donation of the sculpture "The Runner" from Bryden and Kay Moon to be included in the City of Boerne's public art collection. The City of Boerne will take responsibility for the care, maintenance, and preservation of the sculpture, ensuring it remains a valued part of the public art collection.

DACCED and ADDDOVED on this the

	PASSED and APPROVED on	trils trie day of October, 2024.	
		APPROVED:	
ATTE	ST:	Mayor	
City S	ecretary		